

## PURE Real Estate in Charlotte North Carolina Sponsors 5th Annual NoDa Day in May Scheduled May 7th

NoDa Day in May will feature plenty of fun and enjoyable activities for people of all ages. All proceeds will benefit the clients of Crisis Assistance Ministry.

CHARLOTTE, NC, USA, April 29, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- PURE Real Estate continues its community efforts with its involvement in the upcoming 5th Annual NoDa Day in May, which is a neighborhood festival benefitting a very worthwhile cause. PURE Real Estate will be a participant and media sponsor for the annual <u>NoDa Day in May</u> <u>event</u> held in Charlotte, NC on May 7th. The event is being organized by jeweler, metalsmith artist and longtime NoDa community resident Day Hixson.



NoDa Day in May is a neighborhood festival, which is

steadily becoming a hallmark event in the beginning of May. This year's 5th annual NoDa Day in May will be held on May 7th and the location for the event will be at McDowell and 35th in Charlotte. The event will begin at 1 p.m. and last through the day with an end time of 7 p.m.

All the proceeds from NoDa Day in May will benefit the clients of <u>Crisis Assistance Ministry</u>. Those in attendance are welcome to bring any clothes or household items they no longer use or need as they will find their way into the hands of deserving recipients. There is also much more to enjoy in addition to charity.

NoDa Day in May will feature plenty of fun and enjoyable activities for people of all ages. Several arts and crafts will be on display and also provide children with an afternoon of fun. Games and displays will be set up all along McDowell Avenue. Vendors will bring together lots of unique items for sale along with plenty other local services in attendance.

Food and beverages will be served by three local food trucks, providing a wide selection of tasty afternoon snacks and meals. There will be something for everyone as a day of fun will help the Crisis Assistance Ministry continue to help those in need. PURE Real Estate is heavily involved with this event as both a participant and sponsor.

This is just one of the long line of charitable events PURE Real Estate has become involved with in the community. PURE Real Estate is in the business of providing its clients with the best <u>real</u> <u>estate service in Charlotte</u>, but the company also cares a great deal about the community. NoDa Day in May is one more chance to give back to the wonderful community that PURE Real Estate is proud to call its own.

PURE Real Estate is located at 831 East 37th Street in Charlotte, NC 28205. A customer associate can be reached at (704) 448-6442 and you can also visit PURE Real Estate online at <u>http://purenc.com</u>.

PR courtesy of Online PR Media.

Jodi Sosna PURE Real Estate (704) 448-6442 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/323865490

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.